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Roster

Organization Name Title Phone Fax Email
Regional Public Transit Authority Randi Alcott TDM Manager (602)534-1802 (602)534-1939 ralcott@valleymetro.org
City of Phoenix Greg Binder IT Project Manager (602)256-3589 (602)534-1488 Gbinder@phoenix.gov
City of Mesa Shirl Butler Senior Technology Manager (480)644-3065 (480)644-3158 shirl.butler@cityofmesa.org
Town of Fountain Hills Michael Ciccarone It Support Specialist (480)816-5171 (480)837-3145 mciccarone@fh.az.gov
City of Chandler Marilyn Delmont Chief Information Officer (480)782-2442 (480)782-2440 marilyn.delmont@ci.chandler.az.us
Town of Queen Creek Lester Godsey Systems Administrator (480)987-9887 x 242 (480)987-0109 lgodsey@queencreek.org
City of Tempe David Heck Deputy CIO, Information Technology Dept (480)350-8777 480-350-8366 dave_heck@tempe.gov
City of Avondale Kevin Hinderleider IT Manager (623)925-0018 x 212 (623)932-7989 khinderleider@avondale.org
City of Goodyear John Imig Technical Services Manager (623)882-7852 (623)882-7858 jimig@goodyearaz.gov
City of Surprise Randy Jackson Chief Information Officer (623)875-4243 (623)583-1091 randy.jackson@surpriseaz.com
City of Tolleson Bruce Johnson Finance Director (623)936-7111 (623)936-7117 bjohnson@tollesonaz.org
City of Glendale Ajay Joshi Network Manager (623)930-2909 480-939-8113 ajoshi@glendaleaz.com
Town of Paradise Valley Duncan Miller Management Analyst (480)348-3610 (480)951-3715 dmiller@ci.paradise-valley.az.us
Maricopa County Cary Parker Telecommunications Network Architect (602)506-3859 (602)506-5353 cparker@mail.maricopa.gov
City of Scottsdale Kevin Sonoda Telecommunications Policy Coordinator (480)312-4138 (480)312-2623 ksonoda@ci.scottsdale.az.us
City of Peoria Ralph Spencer It Operations Manager (623)773-7253 (623)773-7270 ralphsp@peoriaaz.com
ADOT Karen Strickland Business Services Manager (602)712-7300 (602)712-8105 kstrickland@dot.state.az.us
Town of Carefree Betsy Wise Town Clerk (480)488-3686 (480)488-3845 Betsy@carefree.org
Town of Gilbert Shawn Woolley Information Services Director (480)503-6880 (480)497-4923 shawnw@ci.gilbert.az.us
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